FORWARD CURVED DWDI FANS
Forward Curved DWDI Fans from New York Blower have
been specifically designed to provide the best value to
OEMs for their air handler applications. From the powder
coated, rugged housing and robust square side support
frames, to the selection of heavy-duty pillow block
bearings, New York Blower’s FC DWDI fans will provide
years of trouble free operation. All fans have been air and

9200 2072 399 2.38 503 3.33 588 4.27 624 4.70 662 5.19 695 5.65 735 6.25
10000 2252 414 2.86 514 3.90 599 4.95 636 5.45 669 5.91 703 6.41 737 6.95 768 7.47 805 8.14
10800 2432 431 3.40 525 4.52 610 5.67 647 6.23 681 6.77 714 7.29 743 7.79 775 8.36 806 8.94 836 9.53
11600 2612 448 4.02 537 5.23 619 6.44 657 7.06 692 7.67 726 8.27 754 8.80 784 9.38 814 9.97 842 10.6
12400 2792 468 4.74 552 6.04 630 7.31 669 7.98 702 8.62 734 9.26 767 9.92 796 10.5 824 11.1
13200 2972 488 5.55 567 6.93 642 8.27 679 8.97 714 9.68 747 10.4 776 11.0 807 11.7 834 12.4
14000 3152 509 6.47 583 7.90 655 9.33 691 10.1 725 10.8 757 11.5 787 12.3 817 13.0 846 13.8
14800 3333 531 7.49 599 8.95 669 10.5 702 11.2 735 12.0 766 12.8 798 13.6 826 14.3
 Page 4
FAN DIMENSIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Fans are designed in metric; inches are approximate.
Model
A B C D E F F1
mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in.
DTA09-09H 405 15 15/16 395 15 9/16 221 8 11/16 270 10 5/8 310 12 3/16 230 9 1/16 60 2 3/8
DTA10-10H 450 17 11/16 435 17 1/8 247 9  3/4 302 11 7/8 339 13 3/8 270 10 5/8 60 2 3/8
DTA12-12H 530 20  7/8 516 20 5/16 293 11 9/16 353 13 7/8 387 15 1/4 340 13 3/8 60 2 3/8
DTA15-15H 635 25 606 23 7/8 340 13 3/8 413 16 1/4 447 17 5/8 390 15 3/8 80 3 1/8
DTA18-18H 755 29  3/4 718 28 1/4 418 16 7/16 490 19 5/16 542 21 5/16 500 19  11/16 80 3 1/8
DTA20-20H 870 34 1/4 844 33 1/4 485 19 1/8 567 22 5/16 616 24 1/4 610 24 80 3 1/8
DTA22-22H 935 36  13/16 884 34  13/16 534 21 612 24 1/8 674 26 9/16 650 25 9/16 80 3 1/8
Model

DTA15-15H 45 1 3/4 4 3/16 40 1 9/16 56 2 3/16 24 8 7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA18-18H 45 1 3/4 2 1/16 40 1 9/16 58 2 5/16 28 8 7 10 X 20 3/8 X 13/16
DTA20-20H 65 2 9/16 5 3/16 60 2 3/8 74 2  15/16 36 10 8 13 X 25 1/2 X 1
DTA22-22H 65 2 9/16 -- -- 60 2 3/8 74 2  15/16 36 10 8 13 X 25 1/2 X 1
SPECIFICATIONS
Model
Maximum Safe
Speed (RPM)
Wheel Diameter Wheel Weight Wheel WR2
Shaft Diameter
Bare Fan Weight
Bearings* Brgs. Drive End
mm in. kg. lbs kg-m2 lb-ft2 mm mm kg. lbs.
DTA09-09H 1700 242 9 1/2 3.1 6.8 0.02 0.5 25 24 15 34 HCP205-25mm
DTA10-10H 1600 270 10 5/8 4.3 9.5 0.02 0.6 25 24 18 39 HCP205-25mm
DTA12-12H 1400 321 12 5/8 6.8 15.0 0.04 0.9 25 24 23 50 HCP205-25mm
DTA15-15H 1200 381 15 9.3 20.5 0.05 1.2 25 24 35 78 HCP205-25mm
DTA18-18H 1000 458 18 1/16 16.0 35.3 0.08 2.1 30 28 51 112 HCP206-30mm
DTA20-20H 850 508 20 24.5 54.0 0.11 2.5 40 36 93 204 HCP208-40mm
DTA22-22H 850 568 22 3/8 30.0 66.2 0.16 3.8 40 36 122 270 HCP208-40mm
Tolerance: ±3 mm; ±1/8"
*Peer Bearing Co. Model HCP200 Series Eccentric Locking Collar Bearings and Model GRP200 Series GRIP-IT 360 Degree Locking Bearings.